JUTA’S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN

Page 2

[image: image1.jpg]&

| — %

JUTA




JUTA'S WEEKLY E-MAIL SERVICE 

(Bulletin 32 of 2012, based on Gazettes received during the week dated 27 July to 3 August 2012)

JUTA’S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN

ISSN 1022 - 6397

PROCLAMATIONS AND NOTICES

Accounting Standards Board:

Discussion Paper 8 Accounting for Principal-Agent Activities in the Public Sector published for comment at www.asb.co.za (BN 128 in GG 35552 of 3 August 2012) (p43)

National Treasury:

Draft Financial Misconduct Regulations published for comment 
MAGISTRATES' COURTS ACT 32 OF 1944
Amendments to the establishment of Courts for Regional Divisions for the adjudication of certain civil disputes published with effect from 6 August 2012 
(GN 615 in GG 35567 of 3 August 2012) (p2)

Appointment of Palm Ridge as a place for the holding of a court for the district of Alberton published with effect from 6 August 2012 (GN 617 in GG 35569 of 3 August 2012) (p2)
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 91 OF 1964

Schedule 1 amended (GN R597 in GG 35553 of 3 August 2012) (p35)

Schedule 1 amended with effect from 1 April 2012 
(GN Rs 605-7 in GG 35562 of 3 August 2012) (pp 3, 4 & 16) 
Schedule 3 amended (GN R609 in GG 35562 of 3 August 2012) (p31)

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS ACT 120 OF 1977

Regulations in respect of the single maximum national retail price for illuminating paraffin published with effect from 1 August 2012 (GN R610 in GG 35563 of 31 July 2012) (p3)

Publication of amendment of regulations in respect of petroleum products with effect from 1 August 2012 (GN R611 in GG 35563 of 31 July 2012) (p4)
Regulations in respect of the maximum retail price of Liquefied Petroleum Gas supplied to residential customers published with effect from 1 August 2012 
(GN R612 in GG 35563 of 31 July 2012) (p6)
SMALL CLAIMS COURTS ACT 61 OF 1984

Establishment of a small claims court for the area of Alberton published and GN R28 in GG 15408 withdrawn (GN 616 in GG 35568 of 3 August 2012) (p2)
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT, 1994 (PROC 103 OF 1994)

Regulations published in GN R1 in GG 21951 of 5 January 2001 amended 
(GN R590 in GG 35558 of 31 July 2012) (p3)
LABOUR RELATIONS ACT 66 OF 1995

MEIBC: Cancellation of GN R535 in GG 33286 of 18 June 2010 and GN R409 in GG 34272 of 13 May 2011 with effect from 13 August 2012 published 
(GN R593 in GG 35553 of 3 August 2012) (p12)

MEIBC: Extension to non-parties of the provident fund collective re-enacting and amending agreement published with effect from 13 August 2012 until 30 April 2016 
(GN R594 in GG 35553 of 3 August 2012) (p13)

MEIBC: Cancellation of GN R533 in GG 33286 of 18 June 2010 and GN R408 in GG 34272 of 13 May 2011 with effect from 13 August 2012 published 
(GN R595 in GG 35553 of 3 August 2012) (p23)

MEIBC: Extension to non-parties of the pension fund collective re-enacting and amending agreement published with effect from 12 August 2012 until 30 April 2016 
(GN R596 in GG 35553 of 3 August 2012) (p24)

CORRECTIONAL SERVICES ACT 111 OF 1998

Department of Correctional Services: Revised delegations published 
(GenN 611 in GG 35561 of 2 August 2012) (p3)
PROMOTION OF ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT 2 OF 2000
Department of Science and Technology: Section 14 manual published 
(GG 35551 of 3 August 2012) (p2)
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ACT 63 OF 2001

Increase of the maximum income threshold of the Unemployment Insurance Fund published with effect from 1 October 2012 (GN 588 in GG 35550 of 3 August 2012) (p3)
FINANCIAL ADVISORY AND INTERMEDIARY SERVICES ACT 37 OF 2002

Notice on Amendment of the Application by Financial Services Providers for Authorisation by the Financial Services Board, 2012 published and BN 60 in GG 32227 of 15 May 2009 amended 
(BN 127 in GG 35559 of 31 July 2012) (p3)

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: BIODIVERSITY ACT 10 OF 2004

Threatened or Protected Species Regulations, 2007 amended 
(GN R614 in GG 35565 of 2 August 2012) (p3)
NATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS FRAMEWORK ACT 67 OF 2008
DHET002: Data Quality Standard for Surveys published 
(GenN 610 in GG 35560 of 2 August 2012) (p3)
CIVIL AVIATION ACT 13 OF 2009
Draft Airport Slot Coordination Regulations, 2012 published for comment at www.caa.co.za 
(GN R618 in GG 35571 of 3 August 2012) (p3)
Draft amendments to Civil Aviation Regulations, 2011 published for comment at www.caa.co.za (GN R619 in GG 35571 of 3 August 2012) (p4)
BILLS

Criminal Procedure Amendment Bill, 2012
Electronic Communications Amendment Draft Bill, 2012 (part 1) (part 2)
National Road Traffic Amendment Draft Bill, 2012
PROVINCIAL LEGISLATION

EASTERN CAPE

Local Government: Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998, Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000, Local Government: Municipal Finance Management Act 56 of 2003 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Nelson Mandela Bay Metropolitan Area: Draft Rates to be levied for financial year 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013 published for comment (LAN 43 in PG 2797 of 3 August 2012) (p3)
Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000: Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality: 2012/2013 Tariff increases published with effect from 1 July 2012 
(LAN 44 in PG 2800 of 2 August 2012) (p3)

GAUTENG

Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Merafong City Local Municipality: Notice of general assessment rate or assessment rates and of fixed day for payment in respect of the financial year 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013; and Adoption of tariff of charges - electricity, water, cleansing, drainage, general charges for Finance Department and town planning published with effect from 1 July 2012 (LAN 1030 in PG 220 of 1 August 2012 (p139)

National Heritage Resources Act 25 of 1999: Provisional Protection: Church Square, Rahima Moosa House, Wauchope Home, Naledi High School, Perdeberg Mountain and Lillian Ngoyi Square published (GenNs 1935-1940 in PG 223 of 1 August 2012) (pp 3 & 4)
KWAZULU-NATAL

National Road Traffic Act 93 of 1996: Notices of registration of vehicle testing stations as private B-Grade testing stations published with effect from 28 February 2012 and 1 June 2012 respectively (PNs 72 & 73 in PG 790 of 2 August 2012) (pp 9 & 10)
Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Umdoni Municipality: Rates By-law published with effect from 1 July 2012 (MN 68 in PG 790 of 2 August 2012) (p14)
LIMPOPO

Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act 6 of 2005: Recognition of Regent in terms of section 14(1)(b)(i) published (PremN 5 in PG 2101 of 31 July 2012) (p3)
MPUMALANGA

Draft Mpumalanga Provincial Languages Bill, 2012 published for comment 
(GenN 269 in PG 2067 of 1 August 2012) (p3)
Local Government Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Nkomazi Local Municipality: Draft amendment of Municipal Property Rates and Tariffs for 2012/2013 published for comment (LAN 175 in PG 2069 of 3 August 2012) (p3)

NORTHERN CAPE

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996 and Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000: Sol Plaatje Municipality: Notice of Built Environment By-laws published 
(GenN 56 in PG 1620 of 30 July 2012) (p3)
Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Thembelihle Municipality: Tariffs for 2012/2013 financial year published with effect from 1 July 2012 (GenNs 57 & 58 in PG 1620 of 30 July 2012) (pp 4 & 5)
Northern Cape Human Settlements Development Grant Adjustment Appropriation Act 4 of 2011
 (PremN 15 in PG 1622 of 31 July 2012) (p2)
Date of commencement: 21 February 2011

"Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act" 6 van 2004 en Wysigingswet op Plaaslike Regeringswette 19 van 2008: 
 Tariewe vir die 2012/13 finansiële jaar gepubliseer 
(AK 60 in PK 1623 van 1 Augustus 2012) (bl 3)
NORTH WEST

Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Ditsobotla Local Municipality: Notice of property rates in respect of the financial year 1 July 2012 to 30 June 2013 published with effect from 1 July 2012 
(LAN 117 in PG 7020 of 31 July 2012) (p29)
Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996, Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Finance Management Act 56 of 2003: City of Matlosana: Tariff By-law published (LAN 118 in PG 7021 of 3 August 2012) (p3)
Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000: City of Matlosana: Customer Care, Credit Control and Debt Collection By-law published (LAN 119 in PG 7021 of 3 August 2012) (p17)
WESTERN CAPE

South African Schools Act 84 of 1996: Draft list of registered independent schools in the Western Cape published for comment (PN 200 in PG 7016 of 26 July 2012) (p2)

This information is also available on the daily legalbrief at www.legalbrief.co.za
� Published in English only


� Published in Afrikaans only





ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc (Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company, Ltd 

 PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za
ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc (Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company, Ltd

PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za

